

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.28 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.2519 OF 2008**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Prothonotary's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.S.A.Bhagwat i/b M/s.Chitnis Vaithy and Co. for
the Petitioner

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 8, 2017**

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Advocate for the petitioner filed praecipe dated 8.9.2017 for fixing early date of hearing of the matter for admission.
3. Considering the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, office is directed to place the matter on board on 29.9.2017.
4. In the meanwhile, advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of Contempt Petition by private notice either by registered post A.D. and/or by hand delivery and file Affidavit of Service to that effect on or before 22.9.2017.

(K.K.TATED, J.)