

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 28 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO. 2519 OF 2008

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. S. A. Bhagwat I/by. Chitnis Vaithy & Co.
for Petitioners.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 3, 2017.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board.
2. The learned Counsel for Petitioners filed praecipe dated 3rd October, 2017 for fixing early date of hearing in view of the earlier order dated 8th September, 2017. He further submits that service is completed on all Respondents/Contemnors. Statement is accepted.
3. Hence, office is directed to place the matter on board on 11th October, 2017.
4. The learned Counsel for Petitioners is directed to inform the other side in writing

about the next date on or before 7th October,
2017.

(K.K.TATED, J.)