

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 28 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO. 2519 OF 2008**

M/s. Venus Habitat & Anr. ... Petitioners/ Plaintiffs.

V/s.

Pukharaj Pirchand Doshi & Ors. ... Respondents/Defendants.

Mr. S. A. Bhagwat, Advocate, a/w. Ms. Madhu Hiraskar i/by
M/s. Chitnis Vaithy and Co. for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : 08th NOVEMBER, 2017

PC :

1 Heard the learned counsel for the Petitioners.

2 Advocate Mr. S. A. Bhagwat, for the Petitioners submits that by this contempt petition, they are seeking an order to take action against the respondents for violating the orders dated 1st September, 2008, 23rd September, 2008 and 20th March, 2011 passed by this court in Suit No. 2519 of 2008. He submits that inadvertently those orders are not

placed on record. Hence, he seeks some to time to take proper steps for placing on record those orders.

3 At his request, the matter is adjourned by three weeks i.e. to 29.11.2017.

(K. K. TATED, J.)

.....