

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 28 OF 2017

Venus Habitat and Anr. ... Petitioner

Versus

Pukhraj Pirchand Doshi and Ors. ... Respondents

ALONG WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1160 OF 2017

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 28 OF 2018

IN

SUIT NO. 2519 OF 2008

Mr.Sandip Bhagwat a/w. Ms.Reshma Chitnis Potdar i/b.M/s.Chitnis Vaithy and Company for the Petitioners.

Mr.Yash Mehta i/b. M/s.Thakore Jariwala and Associates for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 1ST AUGUST, 2018

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 states that the Advocates for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have written letters to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeking instructions in the matter. However, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have not come forward to give any instructions, therefore the Advocates for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 be discharged. The learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are therefore discharged from appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

2. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are directed to remain present before this Court on 8th August, 2018 at 11.00 a.m. failing which the Court shall proceed to pass necessary orders to ensure their presence before the Court.
3. A copy of this order shall be served on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by hand delivery by the Advocate for the Petitioners.
4. Stand over to 8th August, 2018, FOB.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)