

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.28 OF 2017  
IN  
SUIT NO.2519 OF 2008**

Venus Habitat and Anr. ... Petitioners  
versus  
Pukhraj Pirchand Doshi and Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1160 OF 2017  
IN  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.28 OF 2017  
IN  
SUIT NO.2519 OF 2008**

Mr. Chirag Balsara with Ms. Reshma Chitnis-Potdar, Mr. Sandip Bhagwat i/by M/s.  
Chitnis Vaithy and Co., for Petitioners/Plaintiffs.  
Mr. Prasad Rao i/by Ms. Gita Kasturi, for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE: 30<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2018**

**P.C.:**

1. Affidavit in Reply of Respondent No.1 is taken on record.
2. HDFC to comply with the order dated 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2018 on or before 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2018. Stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**