

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 28 OF 2017**

**IN**

**SUIT NO. 2519 OF 2008**

Venus Habitat and Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

Pukhraj Pirachand Doshi and Ors. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1160 OF 2017**

**IN**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 28 OF 2017**

**IN**

**SUIT NO. 2519 OF 2008**

Mr.Bhagwat a/w. Ms.Reshma Chitnis Potdar i/b. M/s. Chitnis Vaithy and Company  
for the Petitioners.

Mr.P.D.Prasad Rao a/w. Dr. Gita Kasturi for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr.Vivek Patil for HDFC Bank Limited.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATED : 4TH SEPTEMBER, 2018**

**P.C.:**

1. The HDFC Bank Limited, Fort Branch, Mumbai has under cover of their letter dated 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2018 provided the particulars qua the Manager's Cheque dated 29<sup>th</sup> December, 2016 bearing No. 001751, to the Advocate for the Petitioners thereby complying with the directions of this Court dated 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

2. Defendant No.1 shall remain present in Court if the Court requires him to do so.
3. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**